

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 9832/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in WP No. 14168/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SNEHALATA GOEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Shyam Suri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, learned counsel waive notice on behalf of Respondent
No.1 and sought time to file counter affidavit. He may do so within four weeks.

Stay in the meantime.

(S. Thapar) (Anand Singh)
PS to Registrar Court Master