

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20020/2007

SNEHALATA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit be filed before 3rd April, 2008.

List the matter on 3rd April, 2008.

Office is directed to list SLP(C)No.13625/07 and this SLP together since both the
SLPs are arising out of the same impugned order.