

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13625/2007

RAI PUSHPALATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARANASI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20020 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mss. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by rest of the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

After passing such order learned counsel Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi appearing for Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate for the respondents is complaining about non receipt of the copies of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings in SLP(C)No.13625/2007 to them within two weeks. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 7.5.2008.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar