

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13625/2007

RAI PUSHPALATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARANASI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20020 of 2007

Date: 07/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.Mr. S. Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.
for Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Yatish Mohan, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.13625/07 confirms that they have received notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C)No.20020/07, being the same litigants and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

All the served respondents may file Counter Affidavit, before 14th July, 2008.

List the matters on 14th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar