

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5555/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in WP No. 29707/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bringing on record the correct memo of parties)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Suchita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe special leave petition is abated as against
respondent Nos.7 and 8.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER