

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13625/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in CMWP No. 9324/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAI PUSHPALATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARANASI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20020 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal in the month of

February, 2010. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, to be filed
within six weeks without further extension of time.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master