

ITEM NO.24
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7647 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
For Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for two
days' time to file the statement of case. Let the same be filed
within two days.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar