

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13625/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in CMWP
No.9324/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAI PUSHPALATA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARANASI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20020 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh Negi,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag and list alongwith Civil Appeal
arising out of SLP(C)NO.9423/2009 alongwith the
other connected cases, after Christmas
Holidays.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master