

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8882 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Applicant(s) None

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Abhisht Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.02.2012.

The applicant is directed to remove the defect within four weeks from today, failing which the application shall stand automatically dismissed.

| (Satish K. Yadav)
| Court Master

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

|