

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 IA 3 & 4/2012  
 in  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8882 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Deepak goel, adv.  
 Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhindra Maheshwar, adv.  
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

A copy of the application has been served.

List in the second week of January, 2013.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State may take instructions.

(O.P. Sharma)  
 Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
 Court Master