

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 3 & 4/2012  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8882 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and office report ))

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.  
Mr. Kr. Prem Anand,Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Shukla,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.  
(I.A.No.3 & 4) Mr. Deepak Goel,adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 are dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master