

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12  
(In Chambers)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8882 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondents to file statement of cases.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master