

|
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8881 OF 2011

RAI PUSHPALATA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARANASI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Vinita Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. Abhisht Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to
cure the defects pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for,
is granted.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master