

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8882 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Twice time was granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case. However, statement of case has not been filed till date. As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case.

Statement of case be filed by respondent Nos. 9 and 10 within the same time.

[Charanjeet Kaur]	[Indu Pokhriyal]	
Court Master	Court Master	

