

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6 & 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8882 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

In IA 6 & 7 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents seek time to file reply to the application for impleadment. Four weeks' time is granted for filing the reply. If not filed within this period, it will be taken that the respondents have no objection in allowing the application for impleadment.

-2-

Registry is directed to show the name of the Advocate for the impleading party in the cause list.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER