

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8882/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 25/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel ,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal ,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen ,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the statement of case.

I.A.Nos. 8 and 9 are accordingly allowed.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER