

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
3706/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
04/09/2014 in WP(C) No. 7422/2012 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALHU AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3789/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that he  
wishes to place further material on the record of this case  
depicting the actual transfer of possession to the Kanpur  
Development Authority, as also the use of the land by the Kanpur  
Development Authority after transfer.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Needful be done within eight weeks from today.

Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2015.02.27  
17:40:42 IST  
Reason:

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master