

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).
6755/2015(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 22/05/2013
IN WC NO. 37906/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILEING
SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioners to bring on record a copy of the order
of the High Court dated 15th April, 2013 passed in CMWP
No.53204 of 2008.

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER