

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON :01.05.2015
Court No. : 1
Item No. : 50

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) CC.. No. 3706 & 3789 OF
2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MALHU & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2015 with an office report dated 25.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that he wishes to place further material on the record of this case depicting the actual transfer of possession to the Kanpur Development Authority, as also the use of the land by the Kanpur Development Authority after transfer. Needful be done within eight weeks from today. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any requisite Documents as per above quoted order.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR