

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On : 08.05.2015  
Court No. : 8  
Item No. : 49

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2**  
(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing & refiling the Special Leave Petition)  
IN  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 6755 OF 2015**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015 with an office report dated 16.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to bring on record a copy of the order of the High Court dated 15th April, 2013 passed in CMWP No.53204 of 2008.  
List the matter after two weeks. ”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21.04.2015 filed copy of the order dated 15.04.2015 in CMWP No. 53204 of 2008. Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP Paper Books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 07<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**