

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
(CC No(s). 6755/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/05/2013  
in WC No. 37906/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation  
of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Both parties are directed to maintain status  
quo with regard to the property prevailing as on date.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER