

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16262/2015

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 19619/2015
SLP(C) No. 21476/2015
SLP(C) No. 22588/2015
SLP(C) No. 22589/2015
SLP(C) No. 22586/2015
SLP(C) No. 21368/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudeep Kumar,adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 29.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB