

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
596/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2014  
in WRITC No. 46589/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE LAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Samraj Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within 12 weeks.

*Status quo*, existing as on today, shall be maintained until  
further orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master