

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

015 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16262/2

r(s) STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitione

VERSUS

t(s) ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS Responden

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19619/2015, SLP(C) No. 21476/2015  
SLP(C) No. 22588/2015, SLP(C) No. 22589/2015  
SLP(C) No. 22586/2015, SLP(C) No. 21368/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Archana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sumit Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel  
for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect  
of the unserved respondents within four weeks.  
In SLP(C) No.22589/2015 the respondent No.2 shall  
be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four  
weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.05.04

List the matter again on 26.07.2016.

10:04:37 TLT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar