

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8870/2011

SNEHALATA GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8881/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.No. 8870/2011

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Respondents have not filed statement of case nor is mandatory
as per amended Supreme Court Rules.C.A.No. 8881/2011

None appears for respondent no. 3 despite due service.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have not filed statement of case nor
is mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules.

....contd.

Registry to process for listing both the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

JG