

Item No.39 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 16262/2015

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21476/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22588/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22589/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22586/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21368/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Item No.39 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16262/2015

The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for all the respondents within a weeks time and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 21476/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1, 4 and 11.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 20.10.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent No.12.

SLP(C) No. 22588/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 20.10.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 22589/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 20.10.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No. 22586/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

Item No.39 3

SLP(C) No. 21368/2015

The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the sole respondent within a weeks time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 9.01.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG