

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 16262, 21476, 22588,  
& 22589 OF 2015**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 09.01.2017, Copy of Record of Proceeding is enclosed herewith:

The Service Position of the matters is as under:

S. No.	SLP No.	Fresh Notice Issued on	R. Nos.	Served	Unserved	Remarks
1	16262/2015	Notice issued on 08.08.2016	3	Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.	-	Complete. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21.01.2017 filed proof of service of pleadings.
2	21476/2015	Fresh Notice to R. No. 12 on 29.12.2016 on the fresh address. As per Track Report, "Bag despatched to Bhullanpur" (Copy enclosed).	13	A.D. cards have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 & 13. But no one has entered appearance so far.	12	Incomplete.
3	22588/2015	Fresh Notice not issued as spare copies and fresh	sole	-	sole	Incomplete.

		particulars not filed.				
4	22589/2015	Fresh Notice to Respondent No. 1 issued on 29.12.2016 on the fresh address. As per Track Report, "Bag despatched to Bhullanpur" (Copy enclosed).	2	Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed within the stipulated period under the rules.	1	Incomplete. Service is not complete on R.No. 1.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Advocate  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**