

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14083 & 14104 OF
2015**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MALHU AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 17.02.2017, when the following Order was passed:

“SLP(C) NO.14083/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel appearing the for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 has expired, as such, he seeks time for taking appropriate steps. May be taken within three weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 14104/2015

None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service.

Ld. counsel appearing the for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 has expired, as such, he seeks time for taking appropriate steps. May be taken within three weeks time.

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted for taking fresh steps and furnishing fresh address of respondent no.3. Notice thereafter be issued.

Opportunity to respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 22.3.2017.”

SLP(C) NO. 14083/2015

There are total 5 respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. E. C. Agrawal, Advocate has already filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any steps for Respondent No. 2 (Dead).

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) NO. 14104/2015

There are total 4 respondents. Fresh show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 3 on fresh address. As per track report item delivered at New Delhi G.P.O. (Copy enclosed).

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for substitution in respect of Respondent No. 2 but the same is defective and he is informed vide Registry's letter dated 02.03.2017.

It is further submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 4 as opportunity declined.

None appears despite due service on Respondent No. 1.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. E. C. Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR