

¶1

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14083/2015

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALHU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14104/2015

(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendu Mauli K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14083 of 2015

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution of

Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 2.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

2

SLP(C) No. 14104 of 2015

None appears for respondent No. 1 despite due service.

Application for substitution in respect of respondent No. 2 is already updated in Chamber Pool.

Opportunity to respondent No. 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for furnishing spare copy and fresh address in respect of respondent No. 3 and notice be issued thereafter.

List on 12 th

July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar