

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8882/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8881/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8870/2011 (III-A)

(IA No.24543/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS
and IA No.24544/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 825/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 826/2018 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 17731/2019 (XI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No. 171697/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 171698/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No. 171701/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17733/2019 (XI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No. 173924/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
and IA No. 173926/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING
THE DEFECTS and IA No. 173927/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 25120/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s)
StateMr. V. Sekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shashank S, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishore Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Seenu Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

State

Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shashank S, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Teejas Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Adlakhia, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Hem Chandra Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have died and an application is required to be moved for bringing legal heirs on record.

List the matters after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER