

ITEM NO.18 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(Only SC. 17731,17733,12467/2019, C.A.Nos.825 and 826/2018 to be listed before chamber judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 825/2018 (III-A)

(IA No. 122386/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 122389/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 826/2018 (III-A)

(IA No. 2/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 17731/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 4315/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 127700/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 17733/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 4320/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 127697/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019 (XI)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 179743/2019)

Date : 12-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17731/2019 and SLP(C) No. 17733/2019

It is stated by Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, learned counsel for the petitioner that there is no necessity to file an application for substitution, as the legal representatives were already brought on record before the High Court. Therefore, the request for permission to file amended Memo of parties is allowed.

The applications for substitution are dismissed accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019 and C.A.Nos.825/2018 & 826/2018

At request, four weeks time is granted to comply with the office report.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER