

ITEM NO.21

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) No. 12467/2019 C.A.Nos. 825 and 826/2018, As per court's order dated 12-02-2021 instant matters to be listed after four weeks.)

WITH

C.A. No. 825/2018 (III-A)

(With IA No. 122386/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 122389/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 826/2018 (III-A)

(With IA No. 2/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019 (XI)

(With IA 179743/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 19-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

C.A. No. 825/2018 etc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 825/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to cure the defects.

C.A. No. 826/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to file proof of dasti service.

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019

Four weeks' time is granted by way of last chance for taking necessary steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

On failure to take necessary steps, the petition shall stand disposed of as abated against the said respondents.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER