

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 43556 of 2021 in slp (c) no. 12467/2019 and slp (C) no. 12718 of 2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019 (XI)

FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 43556/2021

IA No. 43556/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12718/2019 (XI)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 115286/2020)

Diary No(s). 5436/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31333/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31334/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after one week as learned counsel for the State is not connected through the Video-Conferencing facility.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)