

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12467/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 43556/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION AND IA No. 25120/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12718/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 109107/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 112516/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 76370/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 76366/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 8882/2011 (III-A)

(IA No. 145579/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 145574/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 27984/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 43037/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 43039/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 8881/2011 (III-A)

(IA No. 155036/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 118187/2020 - DELINKING THE PETITION, IA No. 68621/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 149130/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 179034/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 36438/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 155037/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 153621/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 97903/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 88997/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 84435/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 6039/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 36449/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 68619/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 36448/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 36437/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 6037/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 149129/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 153619/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 140204/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**C.A. No. 8870/2011 (III-A)**  
**(IA No. 118191/2020 - DELINKING THE PETITION, IA No. 93829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 24544/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 93827/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 93825/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 24543/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)**

**C.A. No. 825/2018 (III-A)**  
**(IA No. 122386/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 122389/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)**

**C.A. No. 826/2018 (III-A)**  
**(IA No. 2/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)**

**SLP(C) No. 29139/2018 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 137626/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 137627/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 137628/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**C.A. No. 7878/2019 (III-A)**  
**(IA No. 97390/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 17731/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 171701/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 17733/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 173927/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 5697/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 96779/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 26004/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 12646/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 74177/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 74179/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 31301/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 135673/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 135675/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 135674/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 32704/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 150338/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 150339/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 35266/2019 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 155133/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 155134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 5430/2021 (XI)**  
**(IA No. 36460/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.**

36462/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 36461/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 5436/2021 (XI)  
(IA No. 31333/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 31334/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1835/2021 (XI)  
(IA No. 13109/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 13107/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 572/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 13108/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13698/2021 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111205/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111204/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 24989/2021 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60076/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60075/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11194/2022 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81695/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81696/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 81695/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 81696/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16262/2015 (XI)  
(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 2/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 140889/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19619/2015 (XI)  
(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21476/2015 (XI)  
(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22586/2015 (XI)  
(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 2/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 22589/2015 (XI)  
(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 21368/2015 (XI)  
(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22588/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 36249/2016 (XI)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (NP)  
Mr. V.k.Shukla, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sat Pal Wadhwa, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Mr. P.C Patanaik, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ramnesh Kumar Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Munisha Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Asim, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Mohanti, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanshi Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Sarswat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Adv.  
Mrs. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Ms. Mirdula Singh Chuhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
For Ms. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants/  
petitioners submit that in this batch of cases,  
service on some of the respondents is not complete  
and also some of the parties have died.

As requested, eight weeks' time is granted  
to the learned counsel for the  
appellants/petitioners to take steps for  
substitution and for effecting service on the  
unserved respondents.

As prayed, dasti service is also permitted.

List these matters after eight weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER