

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP Nos. 12718, 17731, 17733 and 5697 of 2019, 36249 of 2016, 1835 of 2021, 21368 of 2015, 503-504 of 2024, 506 of 2024, R. P. No. 1968-1969 of 2020 in SLP (C) No. 22708 - 22709 of 2019 and Dy. No. 24989 of 2021, Civil Appeal Nos. 825 and 826 of 2018 are listed under this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 826/2018 (III-A)

IA No. 2/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)
SLP(C) No. 36249/2016 (XI)

IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 17731/2019 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171701/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 182988/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
173015/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173016/2024

IA No. 182988/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 171701/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173016/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173015/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

R.P.(C) No. 1968-1969/2020 in SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2019 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
46839/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
173356/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173358/2024

IA No. 173358/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173356/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 46839/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 506/2024 (XI)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
100101/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
100103/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100106/2020
IA No. 100101/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 100106/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100103/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 503-505/2024 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126777/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 1835/2021 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13107/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
13108/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
13109/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 572/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194208/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
173818/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173819/2024
IA No. 13109/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 13107/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 173819/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 194208/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 572/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 13108/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 173818/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
Diary No(s). 24989/2021 (XI)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60075/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 60076/2022
IA No. 60076/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 60075/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
C.A. No. 825/2018 (III-A)

IA No. 122386/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 122389/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)
SLP(C) No. 21368/2015 (XI)

IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 17733/2019 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173927/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 184740/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 173023/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173024/2024

IA No. 184740/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173927/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173024/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173023/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5697/2019 (XI)

(I.R.

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 26004/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 96779/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 185061/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 172565/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172567/2024

IA No. 96779/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 26004/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172567/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 185061/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172565/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12718/2019 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 76366/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 76370/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 109107/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 112516/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 191315/2023

IA No. 109107/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 112516/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 76370/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76366/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 191315/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Akash Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Nand Dubey, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Ani Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay Aor, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.
Mr. Susheem Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Wahab, Adv.
Mr. Veerbhadra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Mayank Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.
Ms. Smita Singh Deo, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 826/2018

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of Lr. of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 36249/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 17731/2019

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1(i-iii) and 2 (i) have filed reply affidavit alongwith Application for exemption from filing official translation. Same is hereby allowed.

Respondent Nos.1(ii) and 1(iii) are same as respondent Nos.3 and 4 and have been brought on record vide Court's order 12.2.2021.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent No.6.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

R.P.(C) No. 1968-1969/2020 in SLP(C) No. 22708-22709/2019

Common respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 4.

SLP(C) No. 506/2024

Respondent Nos. 1(i-iii) and 2 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 503-505/2024

SLP(C) No. 503/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 504/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 505/2024

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 1835/2021

As sought, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1

Reply affidavit alongwith Application for exemption from filing official translation in respect of respondent No.1 and an Application for permission to file additional documents alongwith exemption from filing official translation but the same are defective. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to cure the defects.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 24989/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks'

contd...

time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent.

C.A. No. 825/2018

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have expired. Petitioner has filed an Application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution, an Application for impleadment and exemption from filing official translation but all are defective. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to cure the defects.

SLP(C) No. 21368/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 17733/2019

Respondent No.1(i, ii and iv) have filed reply affidavit along-with Application from filing official translation. Same is hereby allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent No.3.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 5697/2019

Sole respondent has expired. An Application for substitution has been filed but the same is defective. Four

contd...

weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to cure the defects. However vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed by the lr. of deceased sole respondent but defects need to be cured, to bring on record the lrs. If defects are cured, process as per rules else list on 21.10.2024.

SLP(C) No. 12718/2019

Respondent No.1 has expired. Application for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement have been filed. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Respondent No.2 has filed reply alongwith Application for exemption from filing official translation. Same is hereby allowed.

List all the matters on 21.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd