

ITEM NO.1770

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

RESPONDENT(S)

([Only SLP Nos. 5697 and 12718, of 2019, and 1835 of 2021 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1835/2021 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13107/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 13108/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 13109/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 572/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194208/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 173818/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173819/2024

IA No. 199558/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 199555/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 199560/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5697/2019 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 26004/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 96779/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 185061/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 172565/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172567/2024

IA No. 96779/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 185061/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 26004/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172567/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172565/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12718/2019 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 76366/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 76370/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 109107/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA

112516/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 191315/2023

IA No. 109107/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 112516/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 76370/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76366/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 191315/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20351/2024 (XI)

(IA No. 186540/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 186545/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Akash Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Nand Dubey, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR**

**Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. P. C. Patnaik, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.
Mr. Veerbhadra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Priya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 1835/2021

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, learned counsel appearing for Mr. P. C. Patnaik, Advocate-on-Record states that he wishes to file vakalatnama for legal representative of the deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter after four weeks. In the meantime, needful to be done.

SLP(C) No.5697/2019, SLP(C) No.12718/2019

List the matters after four weeks along with interlocutory applications.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

VEENA RANI NAGPAL
(BRANCH OFFICER)