

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7647/2009

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

List only I.A No 20634 and 20635 of 2025 in SLP (C) NO. 1016/2024 to be listed before Honb'le judge in chamber.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1016/2024 (XI)

FOR

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 20634/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 20635/2025

IA No. 20635/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20634/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 6114/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2606/2024 (III-A)

IA No. 150904/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 150905/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. B. P Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Subedar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Dr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, AOR
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Sahani, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 20634/2025

The Interlocutory Application seeking impleadment is allowed.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)